



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Taxes Department- Excise - Establishment- Promotion and Postings in the cadre of Joint Commissioner of Excise and Deputy Commissioner of Excise - Orders issued

TAXES(F)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.199/2023/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-03-2023

Read 1 G.O(P)No.35/2023/Taxes dated 09.03.2023

Letter No.EXC/3356/2022-XD3 dated,15.03.2023 of the Commissioner of Excise.

ORDER

Government are pleased to issue the following promotion and postings in the cadre of Joint Commissioner of Excise and Deputy Commissioner of Excise with immediate effect, on public interest.

- 1)Sri.Thajudeenkutty.J (PEN 207676), the senior most Deputy Commissioner of Excise is promoted to the cadre of Joint Commissioner of Excise in the scale of pay of Rs.112800-163400 (Revised scale) and posted as Joint Commissioner of Excise, Internal Audit Wing, Excise Commissionerate in the existing vacancy.
- 2) Sri.Sojan Sebastian (PEN 184833), the senior most Assistant Commissioner of Excise, is promoted to the cadre of Deputy

G.O.(Rt)No.199/2023/TAXES

Commissioner of Excise in the scale of pay of Rs.107800-160000 (Revised scale) and posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kottayam in the existing vacancy.

3). Sri.Ragesh.T(PEN 207187) Assistant Commissioner of Excise is promoted to the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise in the scale of pay of Rs.107800-160000 (Revised scale) and posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Malappuram vice Sri.Thajudeenkutty.J promoted.

The incumbents on promotion/transfer will assume charge immediately.

(By order of the Governor)

DILEEP KUMAR T I

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvanathapuram
- 2. The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Excise)
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit-ERSA)

Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

- 4. Web& New Media
- 5.Stock file /Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minster (LSGD & Excise)
- 2. CA to Secretary, Taxes
- 3. CA to Joint Secretary, Excise